503654416 01/19/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3701050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS BALTAZAR CASTRO MACIEL	01/12/2016
MARCO ANTONIO HIDROGO ORDAZ	01/12/2016
GERARDO RODRÍGUEZ NÁJERA	01/12/2016
SERGIO DAVID ESQUIVEL ÁLVAREZ	01/12/2016
JOSÉ RAMÓN MARTINEZ RAMÍREZ	01/12/2016
HÉCTOR JAIME ALBA	01/12/2016
JORGE LUIS SOTO MURRIETA	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2350 NE HOPKINS COURT	
City:	PULLMAN	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99163	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15000485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(509)336-7920	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	509-332-1890	
Email:	IPMail@selinc.com	
Correspondent Name:	SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC	
Address Line 1:	2350 NE HOPKINS COURT	
Address Line 4:	PULLMAN, WASHINGTON 99163-5603	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	FR · 15-042	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. EDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Edge/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=15-042_Assignment#page1.tif source=15-042_Assignment#page2.tif source=15-042_Assignment#page3.tif

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 15-042

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies):

Carlos Baltazar Castro Maciel - Calle 5 #103-A. Privada Quinta del Sol. Colonia Quintas de la Hacienda 2. Soledad de Graciano Sanchez, 78438 San Luis Potosí, Mexico

Marco Antonio Hidrogo Ordaz -Privada Ricón Dorado 843 Fraccionamiento Ricón Dorado 35028 Gómez Palacio, Durango, Mexico

Gerardo Rodríguez Nájera - Rio San Juan N 611, San Nicolas de los Garza, 66475 Nuevo León, Mexico

Sergio David Esquivel Álvarez - Valle de Calafía #145, Valle de Campestre, 78150 San Luis Potosi, Mexico

José Ramón Martínez Ramírez - 83 #141 Prados de San Vícente Segunda Seccion, 78394 San Luis Potosi, Mexico

Héctor Jaime Alba -- Malvas #515, Jardines del Sur, 78399 San Luis Potosi, Mexico

Jorge Luis Soto Murrieta - Agustinos No. 240, Frace, Misión de Santiago, 78174 San Luis Potosi, Mexico

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of : (check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available) a ⊠ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 *et seq.* and/or a □ PCT International Application, identified by Application No. _____, and filed on _____, entitled:

LOCKOUT RELAY DEVICE

(hereinafter "the Application(s)")

Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., 2350 NE Hopkins Court, Pullman, WA 99163 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number ______, filed______), the filing date and application number of said application when known.

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to <u>Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories</u>. Inc., a corporation of <u>Washington</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Application, or reissues or extensions claiming priority to the Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s),

PATENT REEL: 037522 FRAME: 0446

reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I have executed this assignment this 12 day of JONDAS V 2016. Carlos Balfazar Castro Maciel 12 day of January 2016. I have executed this assignment this _____ Marco Antonio Hidrogo Ordaz I have executed this assignment this 12 day of January 2016. Gerardo Rodríguez Nájera I have executed this assignment this 12 day of Banary , 2016. bio David Esquivel Alvarez I have executed this as Semment this 12 day of Janu ary ,2016. José Ramón Martinez Ramirez

2016. I have executed this performant his January 🟒 day of Héctor Jaime Alba

Jorge Kuis Soto Myrrieta

PATENT REEL: 037522 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 01/19/2016